35/40/45/50L-9
8,000 / 11,000 lbs capacities
LP • Pneumatic Tire NO ONE DELIVERS MORE
MORE DURABILITY
MORE DEPENDABILITY
ALL TO HELP YOU
EARN MORE PROFITS
IN YOUR BUSINESS.

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer’s Model Designation 35L-9 40L-9 45L-9 50L-9
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual LP LP LP LP
1.4 Type of Operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lbs 8,000 9,000 10,000 11.000
1.6 Load Center Distance C in 24 24 24 24
1.8 Load Distance, Center of Drive Axle To Fork X in 22 22 22 22.6
1.9 Wheelbase y in 78.7 78.7 82.6 82.6
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lbs 12,789 13,995 14,746 15,560
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front / Rear lbs 17,978 / 2,526 19,978/2,835 21,817/2,851 23,585/2,998
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front / Rear lbs 5,787 / 7,002 6,045/7,950 6,418/8,332 6,389/9,172
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires ; Pneumatic(P), Solid(S), Non-marking(N) P P P P
3.2 Tires Size, Front (ø x width) 8.25  x 15 x14PR 7.50-16-12PR 7.50-16-12PR 7.50-16-12PR
3.3 Tires Size, Rear (ø x width) 7 x 12 x 14PR 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR
3.4 Number of Wheels Front / Rear (x=driven wheels) 2x / 2 4x2 4x2 4x2
3.5
Tires Width, Front    in 44.6 50.5 50.5 50.5
Tires Width, Rear in 44.9 44.9 44.9 44.9
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast / Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward ( / ) degrees 8 / 10 8/10 8/10 8/10
4.2 Lowered Mast Height H1  in 88 86.6 86.6 86.6
4.3 Free Lift H2 in 4.73 4.73 4.73 4.73
4.4 Lift Height H3 in 118.9 118.9 118.9 115.4
4.5 Extended Mast Height H4  in 116.7 116.7 116.7 163.3
4.7 Overhead Guard Height (Cabin) H5 in 87 (92) 87(92) 87(92) 87(92)
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height Rel. to SIP H7 in 42 42 42 42
4.12 Coupling Height H10 in 14.7 14.7 14.3 14.2
4.19 Overall Length l1 in 164.6 166.7 175.4 177.2
4.20 Length to Face of Forks l2 in 122.5 124.6 129.3 131.8
4.21 Overall Width B1  in 54 68.5 68.5 68.5
4.22 Fork Dimensions (hook type) l / w / h in 1.97 x 4.8 x 42 1.97 x 5.9 x 42 1.97 x 5.9 x 48 2.36 x 5.9 x 47
4.23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A,B b2 in III / A III / A III / A III / A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width m1 in 51 63 63 63
4.31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Under Mast m2 in 6.7 6.1 6.1 6.1
4.32 Ground Clearance, Centre Of Wheelbase m2 in 8.5 8 8 7.9
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets, 39.3 x 47.3 Crossways (Lx W) Ast in 182.2 184.1 187.8 190
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets, 31.5 x 47.3 Lengthways (Wx L) Ast in 190 192 195.7 197.9
4.34 Turning Radius Wa in 112.9 114.8 118.5 120.2
4.35 Smallest Pivot Point Distance b13 in 39.7 39.7 1,054 1,054
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance b13 in 28 29 29
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Unloaded mph 19.1 18.6 18.5 18.4
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 1.67 / 1.81 1.67/1.74 1.67/1.74 1.44/1.51
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 1.81/1.81 1.81/1.81 1.81/1.81 1.81/1.64
5.5 Drawbar Pull, Loaded lbs - - -
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded lbs 8512 8492 8516 8529
5.7 Gradient Performance, Loaded % - - - -
5.8 Max Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded sec 40.2 35.5 32.6 30.1
5.10 Service Brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
Engine
6.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type KUBOTA / WG3800 KUBOTA / WG3800 KUBOTA / WG3800 KUBOTA / WG3800